OP \$40.00 3716883

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cortland Capital Holdings, LLC	FORMERLY Acquisition RMG, LLC	03/10/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cortland Capital Market Services LLC	
Street Address:	225 W. Washington Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3716883	CORTLAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: officeactions@norvellip.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Kucala, Jr.

Address Line 1: PO Box 2461

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Kucala, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph T. Kucala, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Executed 03102015#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0539

900318239

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cortland Capital Holdings, LLC ("Assignor") formerly known as Acquisition RMG, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company with its principal place of business at 225 W. Washington Street, Chicago, Illinois 60606 has adopted, registered, and is using the trademark CORTLAND (U.S. Registration Number 3,716,883) (the "Mark"), and whereas Assignor is the owner of record of the Mark:

WHEREAS, Cortland Capital Market Services LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 225 W. Washington Street, Chicago, Illinois 60606 is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and all registrations and applications therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including but not limited to the right to pursue legal actions for past infringement of the Mark and related damages, together with the goodwill of and all right and interest to the business symbolized by the Mark and all registrations and applications therefor.

This assignment is effective as of March 10, 2015.

CORTLAND CAPITAL HOLDINGS, LLC

Dated: March 10, 2015

Name: Douglas Hart

Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 03/11/2015